

## Quiche

**CONVENTIONAL OVEN:** Preheat oven to 350°F. Remove quiche from packaging and place on sheet pan. Place in center of preheated oven and bake for 35 minutes, until quiche is a light golden brown or until internal temperature reaches 165°F.

*Microwave heating not recommended.*

## Bacon

**CONVENTIONAL OVEN:** Preheat oven to 400°F. Place two wire racks over two sheet pans lined with foil and lay bacon slices over racks. Bake for 14-18 minutes or until bacon is crisp, rotating pans halfway through. Let bacon cool over paper towels until ready to use.

*Heat each item until internal temperature reaches 165°F.*

## INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

All products are prepared in an environment that uses peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, wheat, milk, soy, sesame, fish, shellfish and crustaceans.

### QUICHE LORRAINE

**INGREDIENTS:** ON PRODUCT.

### BROCCOLI CHEDDAR QUICHE

**INGREDIENTS:** ON PRODUCT.

### SPINACH TOMATO QUICHE

**INGREDIENTS:** ON PRODUCT.

### MARKET STYLE BACON

**INGREDIENTS:** PORK CURED WITH WATER, SALT, SUGAR, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRATE.

### TROPICAL FRUIT CUP

**INGREDIENTS:** BLUEBERRIES, CANTALOUPE, HONEYDEW, PINEAPPLE, STRAWBERRIES, KIWI AND RED GRAPES.

### BLUEBERRY MUFFINS (4 CT)

**INGREDIENTS:** BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, WATER, BLUEBERRIES, EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NATURAL FLAVOR, DAIRY WHEY (MILK), SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, ENZYME. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG AND MILK.**

### SUB ITEM: ORANGE BLOSSOM MUFFINS (4 CT)

**INGREDIENTS:** SUGAR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, ORANGE PEEL (ORANGE PEEL, WATER, CITRIC ACID), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), DAIRY WHEY (MILK), SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, OIL OF ORANGE, XANTHAN GUM, ENZYME. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG AND MILK.**

### SUB ITEM: CRANBERRY ORANGE MUFFINS (4 CT)

**INGREDIENTS:** BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, WATER, CRANBERRIES, EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), DAIRY WHEY (MILK), SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM, ANNATTO COLOR, ENZYME. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG AND MILK.**

### SUB ITEM: CHOCOLATE CHIP MUFFINS (4 CT)

**INGREDIENTS:** SUGAR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), VANILLA), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NATURAL FLAVOR, DAIRY WHEY (MILK), SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, ENZYME. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG, MILK AND SOY.**

### SUB ITEM: LEMON POPPY SEED MUFFINS (4 CT)

**INGREDIENTS:** SUGAR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, POPPY SEEDS, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NATURAL FLAVOR, DAIRY WHEY (MILK), SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, ENZYME, TURMERIC FOR COLOR. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG AND MILK.**

### SUB ITEM: CINNAMON CHIP MUFFINS (4 CT)

**INGREDIENTS:** SUGAR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, CINNAMON CHIPS (SUGAR, PALM OIL, CINNAMON, NONFAT DRY MILK, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER)), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LEAVENING BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CINNAMON, DAIRY WHEY (MILK), SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, ENZYME. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG, MILK AND SOY.**

### SUB ITEM: PISTACHIO FLAVORED MUFFINS (4 CT)

**INGREDIENTS:** SUGAR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), DAIRY WHEY (MILK), SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL PISTACHIO FLAVOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, ENZYME, F.D. AND C. YELLOW 5, F.D. AND C. BLUE 1, AND F.D. AND C. RED 40, WALNUTS. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY AND TREE NUTS (WALNUTS AND PISTACHIOS).**

### SUB ITEM: DOUBLE CHOCOLATE MUFFINS (4 CT)

**INGREDIENTS:** SUGAR, WATER, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, (AN EMULSIFIER), VANILLA, COCOA POWDER TREATED WITH ALKALI, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DAIRY WHEY (MILK), LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, ENZYME. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK AND SOY.**